7-8-49 F		•	ment of Commerce Trademark Office	
	101065905	P	ATENT	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and				
Submission Type	Conveyance Typ	е		
⊠ New	Assignment			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	│			
Document ID #	☐ Merger			
Correction of PTO Error	Security Agree	ement		
Reel # Frame #	☐ Change of Na	me		
Corrective Document	◯ Other: Lien			
Reel # Frame #				
Conveying Party(ies) and Lien Holder	S	Execution Date	e(s)	
1. Brian J. Miller				
2. Foam Form Systems, Inc.				
3.				
4.				
5.			- 6 (a) (b) (b)	
6.				
Mark if Additional Names of Convey	ing Parties Attached			
Receiving Party and Debtor		<u> </u>		
Name Foam Form Systems	LLC			
Name 1805 DoT	STreeT IL 60050			
Address	TI 60050		15	
Address mchevy	10 0000			
Address	<u></u>			
City	State/Country	Zip Code		
Mark if Additional Names of Receiving	ng Parties Attached			
Correspondent Name and Address				
Theodore W. Anderson		Telephone: (312	2) 616-5600	
Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd.		Facsimile: (312)	616-5700	
Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900		Attorney Docket	No. 173848	
Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780				
Pages Enter the total number of pa	iges of the attached conveyance docur	nent including any a	attachments: 4	
Application Number(s) or Patent Num			numbers attached	
	or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH r			
Patent Application Number		Patent Numbers		
	4,901,494	4,972,646	5,140,794	
	5,771,648			
If this document is being filed together w	rith a new Patent Application, enter the	date the patent	Month Day Year	
application was signed by the first name	d executing inventor.			
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)				
Enter PCT application number only if a t	J.S. Application PCT	PCT	PCT	
Number has not been assigned.				
27/10/1000 2002TC 0444447 /04/10/	PCT	PCT	PCT	
07/12/1999 DCDATES 00000087 4901494				
01 FM the ber of Properties 160.00 0P	Enter the	total number of pro	perties involved: 4	
02 Fee Amount 120.00 0P				
	Fee Amount for Pro	perties Listed (37 C	FR 3.41): \$160.00	
Method of Payment:		•	·	
☐ Enclosed is a check in the amount of \$160.00				
Charge Deposit Account No. 12-1216				
	nal Fees to Deposit Account No. 12-12	16: ⊠ Yes □ N	No	
Statement and Signature	p	<u> </u>		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a				
,	ellet, the toregoing information is true a			
true copy of the original document.				
true copy of the original document.	Charges to deposit account are author	ized, as indicated h		
true copy of the original document. Theodore W. Anderson	Charges to deposit account are author			

PATENT REEL: 9922 FRAME: 0989

DECLARATION OF LIEN

Notice is given that the undersigned, Brian J. Miller (Miller), President of Foam Form Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation (FFS, Inc.), 1805 Dot Street, McHenry, Illinois 60050, on his own behalf and on behalf of FFS, Inc., claims an equitable lien on the property hereinafter described.

U.S.		
Patent No.	<u>Title</u>	Issue Date
4,901,494	Collapsible Forming System & Method	02/20/90
4,972,646	Concrete Forming System	11/27/90
5,140,794	Forming System for Hardening Material	08/25/92
08/474,541	(now Patent 5,771,648),	filed 06/07/95

To perfect such lien the undersigned states the following:

- 1. The above United States Patents and Applications were previously in the name of Miller and/or FFS, Inc. and were the subject of a Bill of Sale and Assignment by them to Foam Form Systems, LLC, made as of the 29th day of November, 1996 and recorded in the patent assignment records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 8274, Frame 527 on December 23, 1996.
- 2. The principal consideration for the assignment was a Promissory Note dated November 29, 1996 in the amount of Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars (\$250,000.00) to be paid in five equal annual payments, the first payment to be paid on November 29, 1997, with interest at an annual fixed rate of eight and one-quarter percent (8.25%), all accrued interest to be paid annually.

PATENT REEL: 9922 FRAME: 0990

- No principal payments and no interest payments have been tendered to 3. the undersigned since the inception of the Promissory Note, constituting a default and a failure of consideration.
- The undersigned claim a lien on the above U.S. Patents in an amount in 4. excess of Two Hundred Thousand Dollars (\$200,000.00) and rights of ownership commensurate therewith. .

Dated: 3¹⁰ July, 1999.

FOAM FORM SYSTEMS, INC.

Owner and President

Subscribed and sworn to before me this _3rd day of July, 1999.

My commission expires:

"OFFICIAL SEAL" AUDREY MACLENNAN Netary Public, State of Illinois

RECORDED: 07/08/1999